PWD-G2/288/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.898/2024/PWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department-2024-25- Thrissur - RC 2 Phase 2-(1 No)-Administrative Sanction-Accorded-Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS(G)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.898/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-09-2024

Read 1 Letter No. CEPWD/12003/2024-DB2(PL)-RD-TCR (Set3-Est 1 No) dated 20/08/2024 from the Chief Engineer PWD Roads Division, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

The Chief Engineer, PWD Roads Division vide his letter read above has submitted proposal for Administrative Sanction for the work Thrissur - RC 2 Phase 2-(1 No) for an estimate cost of 70 Lakhs under the H/A 3054-03-337-99-Ordinary Repairs in Kunnamkulam and Manalur LACs.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the work GENERAL-RM - 2024-25-RC 2 Phase-2 Zone II-One year Running Contract for various PWD roads under roads section Kunnamkulam in Thrissur district 10 Nos of road stretches for a length of 33.186 km and other roads in case of urgent-One year Running contract for an amount of Rs.70 lakhs, (Seventy lakhs only) in Kunnamkulam and Manalur LACs, under the H/A 3054-03-337-99-Ordinary Repairs.

(By order of the Governor) SUJITHA KUMARI S S DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer Roads Division, Thiruvananthapuram.

PWD-G2/288/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.898/2024/PWD

The Superintending Engineer Roads Central Circle, Aluva

The Executive Engineer Roads Division, Thrissur

The Principal Accountant General(A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance department.

Website/Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer